Universal Off-Highway Control – TTC 200
Cervis Incorporated, North American Partner of TTControl
170 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale PA 15086 Tel. 724-741-9000, Fax 724-741-9001
For more information please contact us at sales@cervis.net or visit us at www.cervisinc.com
Copyright © 2007, TTControl S.r.l. – TTTech Off-Highway.  All rights reserved. V1.1.
General Description
TTC 200 is a powerful electronic solution for the off-highway
industry that relies on its equipment to function under the most

TTC 200 M L C W NA O
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Available Options
X: 1 MB
M: 512 kB
RAM
X: 1 MB
M: 512 kB
RAM
TTC 200 n n n n n nTTC 200 n n n n n n
T: TTP – Enables download via TTP, requires TTP toolsuite
C: CAN – Enables download via CAN 2.0B
Bootloader
T: TTP – Enables download via TTP, requires TTP toolsuite
C: CAN – Enables download via CAN 2.0B
Bootloader
W: Watchdog enabled – required for SIL2 and SIL 3 application, needs configuration
based on application-dependent safety-concept and cyclical service
D: Dummy – no monitoring is performed, outputs are permanently enabled
Watchdog*)
W: Watchdog enabled – required for SIL2 and SIL 3 application, needs configuration
based on application-dependent safety-concept and cyclical service
D: Dummy – no monitoring is performed, outputs are permanently enabled
Watchdog*)
NA: No firmware – for use without CoDeSys (e.g. C programming)
CD: CoDeSys Run-Time-System – for CoDeSys developement environment
Firmware
NA: No firmware – for use without CoDeSys (e.g. C programming)
CD: CoDeSys Run-Time-System – for CoDeSys developement environment
Firmware
O: Open – option for connecting BDM debuggers (e.g. for C programming)
S: Sealed (default)
Housing
O: Open – option for connecting BDM debuggers (e.g. for C programming)
S: Sealed (default)
Housing
*) The software-watchdog monitors the MPC 555 microcontroller and the I/Os and activates the safe state (switches off all outputs)
if an error is detected
L: LIN on SCI 1, RS-232 on SCI 2 (default)
Serial interfaces
L: LIN on SCI 1, RS-232 on SCI 2 (default)
Serial interfaces
Unlabeled options are available on request
Device Numbering System
8 x digital OUT
2A PWM
current control loop
short to ground protection
and open load detection
4 x digital OUT
4A PWM
short to ground protection
and open load detection
16 x digital OUT
4A
short to ground protection
and open load detection
Internal:
- Board temperature
- Battery monitoring
- Sensor supply monitoring
MPC 555 (32 Bit)
• 448kB FLASH
• 26kB RAM
• 40MHz int. Clock
• 16bit bus
Emulator Interface
CAN Controller
125 – 500 kbit/s
UART Controller
UART Controller S
er
ia
lC
om
m
un
ic
at
io
n
8 x analog IN
0 – 5V
4 – 20mA  / 10bit
configured
by software
12 x analog / digital IN
0 – 10V / 10bit
BDM
Sensor supply
2 x 5 V 100 mA
1 x 10.5V 100 mA
Watchdog CPU
68HC908
EEPROM
16kbit
5 digital coding IN
3 x digital OUT
for external relays
Ext. Flash 2 MB
Ext. RAM 512 kB
CAN DRIVER
CAN DRIVER
LIN
RS-232 (5V)
8 x digital IN
(8 counter
10 – 10000Hz)
2 x analog OUT
0.2 to 0.8 Vbat
3 x digital OUT
15A
short to ground protection